
To: Neal Vorus 
From: Lesley Groff 
Sent Wed 4/9/2014 1:34:10 PM 
Subject: Re: Dyslexia Test this Sat. April 12 

Hi...seeing this now.... thank you so much Dr. Vorus...1 am still crossing my fingers this all 
works out...appreciate your understanding. 
Lesley 

On Apr 9, 2014, at 9:28 AM, Neal Vorus wrote: 

Ok. I'm glad it worked out for her. 
Best Regards. 

Dr. Vorus 

—Original Message 
From: Lesley GLof < 
To: Neal Vorus 
Sent: Wed, Apr 9, 2014 9:02 am 
Subject: Re: Dyslexia Test this Sat. April 12 

Neil! I can't believe this, but yesterday late afternoon, my boss had another doctor give us a call back 
who has agreed to do the entire Dyslexia testing in one day, this Sat. April 12th...Since this is 
ultimately what my boss wanted we are going with this other research center. I am so sorry to 
cancel on you and your kind offer to do half the testing this Saturday...but we must decline. I 
will keep you in our contacts with a 'star next to your name...Once again, i apologize for having 
to cancel and hope we didn't mess up your schedule. Just think, you can spend more time at 
the dentist with your kids ;) 

Sincerely, 
Lesley 

On Apr 8, 2014, at 4:11 PM, Neal Vorus < 

Great—I should have realized it was her. 
Thanks so much. 

—Original Message—
From: Lesley Groff <lesley.jee@gr_nail.com>

rote: 
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To: Neal Vows 
Sent: Tue, Apr 8,  pm 
Subject: Re: Dyslexia Test this Sat. April 12 

of course...Eva Andersson Dubin.. 
On Apr 8, 2014, at 4:00 PM, Neal Vorus wrote: 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you remind me who referred you to me? Just wanted to 
send a note of thanks. 

Best Regards, 

Dr. Vorus 

--Original Messag 
From: Lesley Groff 
To: Neal Vows 
Sent: Tue, Apr 8, 
Subject: Re: Dyslexia Test this Sat. April 12 

Great. thanks 
On Apr 8, 2014, at 12:41 PM, Neal Vows wrote: 

Hi Leslie, 
Yes, the is below. I'm looking forward to 
meeting nd getting started on the 
evaluation. 

Best Regards, 

Dr. Vorus 

---Original Messag 
From: Lesley Groff 
To: nvorus 
Sent: Tue, Apr 8, 2014 12:31 pm 
Subject: Dyslexia Test this Sat. April 12 

Mello Noil...thank you so much for helping us 
out. The girl we would like to 
send to you Is: 
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be afforded more time. 

lice., she is 
She 

and wants 
o she will 

I am in the midst of speaking with my boss 
regarding your request for $2500 
(half payment) for this Saturday's test and 

hoping we can set up another 
appointment for her to complete the testing 
next time we can get her to NY city. 

I neglected to write down your actual 

address....I have 88th street and West 

End...can you confirm the actual address is 
575 West End Ave? 

Thank you, 
Lesley 
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